LP5900
Ultra Low Noise, 100 mA Linear Regulator for RF/Analog
Circuits Requires No Bypass Capacitor
General Description
The LP5900 is a linear regulator capable of supplying 100
mA output current. Designed to meet the requirements of
RF/Analog circuits, the LP5900 device provides low noise,
high PSRR, low quiescent current, and low line transient

B2 1 VOUT Output voltage. A 0.47 µF Low ESR capacitor should be connected
to this Pin. Connect this output to the load circuit.
A2 6 VIN Input voltage supply. A 0.47 µF capacitor should be connected at
this input.
Pad GND Common Ground. Connect to Pin 3.
LP
59
00
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
micro SMD Package (Lead Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
250 Units Tape and Reel 3k Units Tape and Reel
1.5 LP5900TL-1.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.5/NOPB
1.8 LP5900TL-1.8/NOPB LP5900TLX-1.8/NOPB
2.0 LP5900TL-2.0/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.0/NOPB
2.2 LP5900TL-2.2/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.2/NOPB
2.5 LP5900TL-2.5/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.5/NOPB
2.7** LP5900TL-2.7/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.7/NOPB
2.8 LP5900TL-2.8/NOPB LP5900TLX-2.8/NOPB
3.0 LP5900TL-3.0/NOPB LP5900TLX-3.0/NOPB
3.3 LP5900TL-3.3/NOPB LP5900TLX-3.3/NOPB
micro SMD Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marketing
250 Units Tape and Reel 3k Units Tape and Reel
1.5 LP5900TL-1.5 LP5900TLX-1.5
1.8** LP5900TL-1.8 LP5900TLX-1.8
2.0** LP5900TL-2.0 LP5900TLX-2.0
2.2** LP5900TL-2.2 LP5900TLX-2.2
2.5** LP5900TL-2.5 LP5900TLX-2.5
2.7** LP5900TL-2.7 LP5900TLX-2.7
2.8 LP5900TL-2.8 LP5900TLX-2.8
3.0** LP5900TL-3.0 LP5900TLX-3.0
3.3 LP5900TL-3.3 LP5900TLX-3.3
For LLP-6 Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As Package Marking
250 Units Tape and Reel 3k Units Tape and Reel
1.5** LP5900SD-1.5 LP5900SDX-1.5 L15
1.8** LP5900SD-1.8 LP5900SDX-1.8 L17
2.0** LP5900SD-2.0 LP5900SDX-2.0 L18
2.2** LP5900SD-2.2 LP5900SDX-2.2 L19
2.5** LP5900SD-2.5 LP5900SDX-2.5 L13
2.7** LP5900SD-2.7 LP5900SDX-2.7 L14
2.8** LP5900SD-2.8 LP5900SDX-2.8 L12
3.0** LP5900SD-3.0 LP5900SDX-3.0 L20
3.3** LP5900SD-3.3 LP5900SDX-3.3 L16
**For availability please contact National Semiconductor local sales office. Samples available now.
LP
5900